PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7972759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GATEVIEW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	05/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PABLO A. NYARADY
Street Address:	81 GARY DRIVE
City:	WESTFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17716969
Patent Number:	11307625
Patent Number:	11177613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-962-7527

Email: Debbie.Sharp@wbd-us.com
Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT SUDDERTH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 570489

Address Line 2: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GATEVIEW ITEM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. SCOTT SUDDERTH
SIGNATURE:	/D. SCOTT SUDDERTH/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=5. Patent Notice - Gateview - Executed#page1.tif source=5. Patent Notice - Gateview - Executed#page2.tif source=5. Patent Notice - Gateview - Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507925630 REEL: 063758 FRAME: 0896

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademan	rk Umce
-----------------------------------	---------

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 23, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantor party thereto (the "Grantor") and Pablo A. Nyarady (the "Secured Party") as holder of the Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the patents and patent applications shown below to the Secured Party:

PATENTS

Description of

<u>Patent No.</u> <u>Patent Item</u> <u>Date of Patent</u>

See <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Description of Date of

Patent Applications No. Patent Applied for Patent Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 063758 FRAME: 0897 The undersigned the Grantor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

Gateview Technologies, Inc.

By: Mark Germagian

Name: Mark Germagian

Title: CEO

Pablo Marady

5/22/2023

Pablo A. Nyarady, individually, as

Secured Party

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
POWER DISTRIBUTION UNITS, SYSTEMS, AND RELATED METHODS FOR CONTROLLING RELAY SWITCHES OF ELECTRICAL CORDS	US	11,307,625	04-19-2022
ELECTRICAL PLUG LATCHING SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS	US	11,177,613	11-16-2021

Patent Applications

RECORDED: 05/25/2023

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Application Number	Filing Date
POWER DISTRIBUTION UNITS, SYSTEMS, AND RELATED METHODS FOR CONTROLLING RELAY SWITCHES OF ELECTRICAL CORDS	US	US 17/716,969	04-08-2022

3

PATENT REEL: 063758 FRAME: 0899